

PAVING OF POWELL BUTTE HWY: MCGRATH RD TO US 20
 AND NELSON RD: POWELL BUTTE HWY TO DICKEY RD
 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON
 PROJECT # W66151

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 2/12/2025

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING PO BOX 1929 REDMOND, OR 97756		TRI COUNTY PAVING PO BOX 1621 REDMOND, OR 97756	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$189,300.00	\$189,300.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Temporary Protecting and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$75,200.00	\$75,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$71,644.77	\$71,644.77
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	808	\$27.00	\$21,816.00	\$34.00	\$27,472.00	\$0.01	\$8.08
4	Portable Chageable Message Signs	EACH	6	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00
5	Flaggers	HOUR	1,448	\$85.00	\$123,080.00	\$85.00	\$123,080.00	\$101.00	\$146,248.00
6	Pilot Cars	HOUR	256	\$111.00	\$28,416.00	\$105.00	\$26,880.00	\$114.00	\$29,184.00
7	Inlet Protection, Type 3	EACH	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00
8	Adjusting Boxes	EACH	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$865.00	\$17,300.00
9	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2.5 Inches Deep	SQYD	12,775	\$5.00	\$63,875.00	\$2.50	\$31,937.50	\$2.60	\$33,215.00
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	66,300	\$3.00	\$198,900.00	\$2.50	\$165,750.00	\$2.60	\$172,380.00
11	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	2,200	\$45.00	\$99,000.00	\$32.40	\$71,280.00	\$53.00	\$116,600.00
12	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture, PG 58-34ER	TON	14,900	\$85.00	\$1,266,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,266,500.00	\$92.00	\$1,370,800.00
13	Level 3, 3/8 Inch Dense ACP Mixture, PG 58-34ER	TON	2,300	\$110.00	\$253,000.00	\$85.00	\$195,500.00	\$92.00	\$211,600.00
14	ACP Shoulder Repair	SQYD	330	\$49.00	\$16,170.00	\$55.00	\$18,150.00	\$85.00	\$28,050.00
15	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00
16	Delineators, Type 1	EACH	190	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$120.00	\$22,800.00
17	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	616	\$45.00	\$27,720.00	\$18.00	\$11,088.00	\$25.00	\$15,400.00
18	Thermoplastic, Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	155,500	\$1.55	\$241,025.00	\$1.20	\$186,600.00	\$1.56	\$242,580.00
19	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Arrows	EACH	15	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$435.00	\$6,525.00
20	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Yield Line Triangle	EACH	24	\$95.00	\$2,280.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00
21	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Bicycle Lane Stencil	EACH	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$435.00	\$3,915.00
22	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SQFT	180	\$16.00	\$2,880.00	\$11.50	\$2,070.00	\$17.00	\$3,060.00
23	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Transverse Speed Reduction Marker	EACH	124	\$45.00	\$5,580.00	\$15.00	\$1,860.00	\$145.00	\$17,980.00
24	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "STOP"	EACH	4	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
25	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "STOP AHEAD"	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
				TOTAL =	\$2,690,842.00	TOTAL =	\$2,343,627.50	TOTAL =	\$2,644,999.85

PAVING OF POWELL BUTTE HWY: MCGRATH RD TO US 20
AND NELSON RD: POWELL BUTTE HWY TO DICKEY RD
DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON
PROJECT # W66151

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 2/12/2025

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIFE RIVER CORP. - NW 64500 OB RILEY RD. BEND, OR 97701		GRANITE CONSTRUCTION CO 16821 SE MCGILVVIVRAY BLVD VANCOUVER WA 98683	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$189,300.00	\$189,300.00	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$265,500.25	\$265,500.25
2	Temporary Protecting and Direction of Traffic	LS	1	\$75,200.00	\$75,200.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	808	\$27.00	\$21,816.00	\$31.00	\$25,048.00	\$15.00	\$12,120.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	6	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00
5	Flaggers	HOUR	1,448	\$85.00	\$123,080.00	\$92.75	\$134,302.00	\$105.00	\$152,040.00
6	Pilot Cars	HOUR	256	\$111.00	\$28,416.00	\$106.00	\$27,136.00	\$105.00	\$26,880.00
7	Inlet Protection, Type 3	EACH	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
8	Adjusting Boxes	EACH	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
9	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2.5 Inches Deep	SQYD	12,775	\$5.00	\$63,875.00	\$3.40	\$43,435.00	\$2.25	\$28,743.75
10	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	66,300	\$3.00	\$198,900.00	\$3.14	\$208,182.00	\$2.50	\$165,750.00
11	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	2,200	\$45.00	\$99,000.00	\$20.00	\$44,000.00	\$35.00	\$77,000.00
12	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture, PG 58-34ER	TON	14,900	\$85.00	\$1,266,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,341,000.00	\$98.00	\$1,460,200.00
13	Level 3, 3/8 Inch Dense ACP Mixture, PG 58-34ER	TON	2,300	\$110.00	\$253,000.00	\$120.00	\$276,000.00	\$98.00	\$225,400.00
14	ACP Shoulder Repair	SQYD	330	\$49.00	\$16,170.00	\$92.60	\$30,558.00	\$60.00	\$19,800.00
15	Extra for Asphalt Approaches	EACH	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00
16	Delineators, Type 1	EACH	190	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00
17	Bi-Directional Yellow Type IAR Markers, Recessed	EACH	616	\$45.00	\$27,720.00	\$18.00	\$11,088.00	\$18.00	\$11,088.00
18	Thermoplastic, Sprayed, Surface, Non-Profiled	FOOT	155,500	\$1.55	\$241,025.00	\$1.10	\$171,050.00	\$1.10	\$171,050.00
19	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Arrows	EACH	15	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$288.00	\$4,320.00	\$28.00	\$420.00
20	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Yield Line Triangle	EACH	24	\$95.00	\$2,280.00	\$37.00	\$888.00	\$37.00	\$888.00
21	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Bicycle Lane Stencil	EACH	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$287.00	\$2,583.00	\$290.00	\$2,610.00
22	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SQFT	180	\$16.00	\$2,880.00	\$11.40	\$2,052.00	\$11.50	\$2,070.00
23	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Transverse Speed Reduction Marker	EACH	124	\$45.00	\$5,580.00	\$13.00	\$1,612.00	\$13.00	\$1,612.00
24	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "STOP"	EACH	4	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	\$464.00	\$1,856.00	\$465.00	\$1,860.00
25	Pavement Legend, Type AB: "STOP AHEAD"	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,017.00	\$2,034.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
				TOTAL =	\$2,690,842.00	TOTAL =	\$2,700,684.00	TOTAL =	\$2,730,882.00